

PLANNING 38250 Sierra Highway Palmdale, CA 93550 SAMIA CLARITA CASAS 16.APR 20 PM 6.1



California High-Speed Rail Authority Attn: Draft 2020 Business Plan 770 L Street, Suite 620 MS-1 Sacramento, CA 95814 C PM 7 58

95814-938570

յինցեւայից յիրերի արկաթերի իրերերի են



April 15, 2020

STEVEN D. HOFBAUER
Mayor

RICHARD ILOA Mayor Pro Tem

LAURA BETTENCOURT
Councilmember

AUSTIN BISHOP Councilmember

JUAN CARRILLO Councilmember

38300 Sierra Highway

Palmdale, CA 93550-4798

Tel: 661/267-5200

Fax: 661/267-5233

TDD: 661/267-5167

California High-Speed Rail Authority Attn: Draft 2020 Business Plan 770 L Street, Suite 620 MS-1 Sacramento, CA 95814

RE: DRAFT 2020 CALIFORNIA HIGH-SPEED RAIL BUSINESS PLAN

To Whom it May Concern:

Ben Lichty, HSR

Thank you for the opportunity to provide comments on the Draft 2020 California High-speed Rail Business Plan. City staff has reviewed the document and requests that the document reference the following:

- On Page 93, please discuss the grade separations to be provided at the following intersections:
 - o Avenue S / Sierra Highway
 - o Avenue R / Sierra Highway
 - Avenue Q / Sierra Highway
 - Technology Drive/ Sierra Highway
 - o Avenue N / Sierra Highway
 - Avenue M / Sierra Highway

If you should have any questions, please contact me at mbehen@cityofpalmdale.org or (661) 267-5200.

Sincerely,

Michael "Mike" Behen

Acting Economic and community

Development Director

Auxiliary aids provided for

communication accessibility

upon 72 hours notice and request.

ec: